3.1.2.3 The Acquirer do not hold any Equity Shares of the Target Company as on the date of PA, DPS and DLOF. Further, the Acquirer

has not acquired equity shares after the date of the DLOF except for acquisition of 1,50,00,000 equity shares through SPA.
3.1.2.6 The Acquirer will has made the payment of INR 15,00,00,000.00/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) for the acquisition of

1,50,00,000 shares of the Target Company in multiple Tranches.
3.1.2.8 The Board of Directors of the Target Company, also at their meeting held on has Saturday, June 14, 2025 proposed preferential

issue subject to approval of the members and other regulatory approvals of 6,80,20,000 Warrants for cash at a price of `10.00/- per